Agenda
10:00

10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30

12:00

New England Fishery Management Council
Scallop PDT Conference Call
Wednesday, October 28, 2015

Review of FW27 specification alternatives drafted to date (Deirdre Boelke)
Review of preliminary biological analyses (Dvora Hart and Deirdre Boelke)
Review preliminary area specific biomass estimates (Jui-Han Chang and Deirdre Boelke)
Review preliminary economic analyses (Demet Haksever)

Review preliminary bycatch estimates (YT and WP only) (Dvora Hart)

Discuss any final modifications or preferred alternatives

Review other measures related to specifications (Deirdre Boelke and Travis Ford)
- Default measures for 2017

- Allocation method for LA AA trips

- Allocation of LAGC IFQ AA trips

- Additional measures to reduce impacts on small scallops

- State water catch

Call end

Meeting Materials

SourwNdE

Draft FW27 measures

FY2014 Final Year End Report
Preliminary Biological information
Preliminary biomass estimates per area
Preliminary Economic information
Preliminary Bycatch projections



