

New England Fishery Management Council Scallop PDT Conference Call Wednesday, October 28, 2015

Agenda

10:00	Review of FW27 specification alternatives drafted to date (Deirdre Boelke)
10:15	Review of preliminary biological analyses (Dvora Hart and Deirdre Boelke)
10:30	Review preliminary area specific biomass estimates (Jui-Han Chang and Deirdre Boelke)
10:45	Review preliminary economic analyses (Demet Haksever)
11:00	Review preliminary bycatch estimates (YT and WP only) (Dvora Hart)
11:15	Discuss any final modifications or preferred alternatives
11:30	Review other measures related to specifications (Deirdre Boelke and Travis Ford)
	- Default measures for 2017
	- Allocation method for LA AA trips
	- Allocation of LAGC IFQ AA trips
	- Additional measures to reduce impacts on small scallops
	- State water catch
12:00	Call end

Meeting Materials

- 1. Draft FW27 measures
- 2. FY2014 Final Year End Report
- 3. Preliminary Biological information
- 4. Preliminary biomass estimates per area
- 5. Preliminary Economic information
- 6. Preliminary Bycatch projections